SIGNIFICANT EVENTS 

1. Personnel. During the month of November, i-7a.rine Aircraft Group-13 
had a loss of thirty tt10 (32) officers and eight five (85) enlisted 
personnel due to rotation and transfers. During this same period, twenty 
nine (29) officers and one hundred and eighty six (186) enlisted personnel 
reported to the group for duty. 

2. Administration. The month of November sali a drop in participation 
in the Savings Bond Program to 84.4% from 88.2% for the previous month. 
On 1.5 November, 1-1A.G-13 uelcomed VHFA-314 back from Japan and assumed

[...]

Upon investigation it was 
discovered that the dog had been prematurely disposed of making it 
impossible to confirm the disease. Hedical pe:;:'sonnel cO:1Qucted a 
successful fourteen (14) daY·_series of anti-rabies shots to the bitten 
people. Also over one hundred and seventy five (175) dogs 'Here inoculated 
against rabies. 

6 ~ Intelligence. Briefing and debriefing of aircrsliJS and orientation 
to neN' aircreliYs vJere conducted. Publication of the Heekly S",2 "Tactical 
Brief ll continued. (See Supporting Documents, Part Four).